

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST
CONVICTION - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1686
of 2025**

=====

MAHESHBHAI DHULABHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DR. HIREN S SOMAIYA(8031) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NIRAJ SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 23/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner is in jail; however, no material appears to have been placed on record in support thereof. Learned advocate appearing through hybrid mode was also unable to point out any such material from the record and has accordingly sought time to place on record relevant documents to substantiate that the petitioner has been taken into custody. Stand over to 10/10/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod