

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1686 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1687 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1898 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1668 of 2025

=====

MAHESHBHAI DHULABHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DR. HIREN S SOMAIYA(8031) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 29/04/2026

COMMON ORDER

Let 20% of the cheque amount be deposited before the
appellate Court.

The Nazir shall not insist for the physical presence of the
applicant.

Let the matters be listed on 07.05.2026. A copy of this
order to be placed in the connected matters.

(GITA GOPI,J)

PARMAR KRISH